
Meldelisten 
(Stand: 30.09.2008) 
 

Die einzelnen Halterklassen der Show 1/2 und Show 3/4 werden als eine Prüfung mit 
vier (4) Richtern/Bewertungen durchgeführt 
 

AQHA Halterklassen 
 
 

Q-1030  1-4   WEANLING STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

82 CHIPS LARK CHOCONUT (P) Angelina Siemon Felsberg (GER) 
134 DOUBLE GOODNESS Sandra Schaub Rheinbach (GER) 
176 GOOD RYTHUM TONITE Christel Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
189 HC PRIVATE DANCER (P) Antonia Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 
240 JUST A SONNY DANCER (P) Anja Koppe Bassum (GER) 
251 KRYMSUN HOT SPOT Peter Heer Olpe-Berveischede (GER) 
313 MR LATE NITE Michael Middel Olpe (GER) 
316 MUCH O KRYMSUN (P) Manuela Voigtländer Sprockhövel (GER) 
408 SCOTCH BAR OBSESSION Tina Ullbrich Großbeeren (GER) 
416 SEEYOUTONITE Alexandra Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
476 SR SPECIAL STAINT (P) Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
498 TARZANSATION (P) Ruth Trumbach-Stalter Eggermühlen (GER) 
532 UNNAMED Helga Hommel Nahe (GER) 
555 XP AMADEUS (P) Katja Zinke Schiffdorf (GER) 

Nennungen: 14 

 
Q-1031  1-4   YEARLING STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

58 BV SHERLOCK HOLMES Bettina Kulle Losheim (GER) 
90 CHOCOLUCCA Sandra Schaub Rheinbach (GER) 
114 CW HAVE WHITE ENOUGH Tom Calie Lommel (BEL) 
231 INVITATION TO JAZZ Julia Scharf Berlin (GER) 
309 MR COOL CHOCOLATE Mandy Johanns Duvinage Udange (BEL) 
348 PEPSWORKINGCLASSHERO Gabriela Rödig Lorsch (GER) 
379 READY FOR HOTROD Heinrich Wagner Weil der Stadt (GER) 
406 SCOTCH BAR ADVENTURE Antonia Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 
419 CHOCO POPS Carine Monnard Nanc Les St.Amands (FRA) 
429 SHINING GUN Andrea Angeli Nahe (GER) 
526 UE JIMMYWHATSGOINGON Evelyn Kahle Steimbke 

Nennungen: 11 

 
Q-1032  1-4   TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

14 A PERFECT NITE Linda Dederichs Nettersheim (GER) 
15 APOLLO SCOOTERSOLENA Tom Calie Lommel (BEL) 
84 CHIPS LUXURY DUN Sarah Posthoff Obernburg 
281 MALCOLM MAX Helga Hommel Nahe (GER) 
399 RUSTY ROSES Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
508 TEXAS TEE SOLANO Uwe Thiele Neukirch/L (GER) 
556 XP MISTER RIGHT Mike Schuppener Bad Laasphe (GER) 

Nennungen: 7 

 
Q-1033  1-4   THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

31 BH SMOOTH GENTLEMAN Hubertus Lüring Nordkirchen (GER) 
99 CL SPANISH SKIP ZIP Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
261 LEAGUERS TEMPTATION Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 
388 RICHLY DESIGNED Christel Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
525 UE HESAHINTOFSILENCE Evelyn Kahle Steimbke 



Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-1034  1-4   AGED STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

8 AINT IT THE BLUES Gesa Meier-Bidmon Sparwiesen (GER) 
61 CAMETWOCONQUER Carl-Peter Fidler Wermelskirchen (GER) 
95 CL SILENT BADGER Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
168 GETTIN JIGGY Alexandra Beermann Gummersbach (GER) 
216 IMAGIMOTION Alexandra Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
272 LOTTAS CREDITOR Bianca Rose Westoverledingen (GER) 
319 MY TECHNICAL TOOLBAR Marlies Maathuis DA Otterlo (NED) 
325 NITE CHIP Christel Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
356 POWER SCOTCH Rainer Dick Duisburg (GER) 
461 SMOOTH N CODY Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 

Nennungen: 10 

 
Q-1730  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLIONS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

22 ARC PLAYSOPHIE Ralf Hoffeld Merzig (GER) 
247 KIAMECHI KID Christel Poels Herentals (BEL) 
341 ONLY INVITATIONAL Sylvia Jäckle Marl (GER) 
457 SMART TOP ENTERPRISE Oliver Wehnes Kandel (GER) 

Nennungen: 4 

 
Q-1053  1-4   WEANLING MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

6 AINT IMA PRINCESS (P) Christel Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
64 CATMOVES (P) Peter Heer Lennestadt (GER) 
120 DEAR SPECIAL DAWN Hubertus Lüring Nordkirchen (GER) 
138 DRESSED BY LEAGUERS (P) Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 
149 FASZINATION (P) Manuela Voigtländer Sprockhövel (GER) 
258 LARKITA CHOCOLATE (P) Kirsten Bär Felsberg (GER) 
338 ONE HOT MARLANA Tina Ullbrich Grßbeeren (GER) 
474 SR CODYS LA LUCA (P) Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
533 UNNAMED Helga Hommel Nahe (GER) 

Nennungen: 9 

 
Q-1054  1-4   YEARLING MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

86 CHIPS LXURY DOLL Sandra Schaub Rheinbach (GER) 
201 HOBBYWOOD SHINER Birgitta Breuer-Kreischer Aachen (GER) 
206 HOT RODDEN Sylvia Cremer Merzenich (GER) 
252 KRYMSUN KINETICS Marlies Maathuis DA Otterlo (NED) 
283 MARLANAS HOT KRYMSUN Annemarie Brieger Zell am Moos (AUT) 
321 NICE DREAM Ruth Trumbach-Stalter Eggermühlen (GER) 
328 NITE IN PERFECTION Linda Dederichs Nettersheim (GER) 
484 SUNS GOOD REVOLUTION Helga Hommel Nahe (GER) 
509 THE GREAT REVOLUTION Oliver Sturm Velbert (GER) 
545 WHISPER UP TO NIGHT Manuela Voigtländer Sprockhövel (GER) 

Nennungen: 10 

 
Q-1055  1-4   TWO YEAR OLD MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

3 A CHIP TEMPTATION Martina Weichert Goch (GER) 
33 BIG N PRIDE Oliver Wehnes Kandel (GER) 
34 BIG TIME TO SHINE Birgitta Breuer-Kreischer Aachen (GER) 
57 BV SCOTCHONCHOCOLATE Björn Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 
98 CL SMART SKIPA LEANA Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
104 COLONELS DUN STAR Jacqueline Seger Grevenbroich (GER) 



163 GATORS EXCLUSIVE Jeanette Blomberg Harplinge (SWE) 
188 HC PERFECT PICTURE Iris Oplusstil Feistritz i.R. (AUT) 
237 JRS IMA COOL KATHIE Charlene Hundhausen Hamm/Sieg (GER) 
377 RASCALS SATIN ASSET Volker Laves Wenden (GER) 
425 SHES GOT THE CLUE Bianca Küsters Biesenthal (GER) 
437 SKIP PINE PILOT Hermann Schuran Jülich (GER) 

Nennungen: 12 

 
Q-1056  1-4   THREE YEAR OLD MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

81 CHIPS FROSTING LILLY Sonja Kelly Rheinbach (GER) 
116 DARK N RADICAL Sylvia Cremer Merzenich (GER) 
184 HC CALL ME MAJA Sandra Schaub Rheinbach (GER) 
200 HL SPECIALS SURPRISE Nicole Schlenkert Lüdinghausen (GER) 
256 LADY SCOTCH INVITED Sarah de Weerd RS Wierden (NED) 
305 MONTANA STARCOOL Ria Vikum Steimbke (GER) 
374 RADICAL PRINCESS Sabine Prause Steinhagen (GER) 
460 SMOOTH BONNY DEE BAR Jutta Beckmann Nottuln (GER) 
502 TECHNIQUELLY IN TIME Karin Van Bekkum CK Hall (NED) 
538 VERY HOT INVITATION Tina Ullbrich Großbeeren (GER) 
557 ZANS PROVOCATION Margit Nicoll RM St.Philipsland (NED) 

Nennungen: 11 

 
Q-1057  1-4   AGED MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

16 APRIL CHIPS FAVORIT Christina Tolksdorf Heckenbach (GER) 
87 CHIPS MISS BEAUTE Sandra Schaub Rheinbach (GER) 
396 ROYAL GRACE BY HINT Manuela Voigtländer Sprockhövel (GER) 
428 TECHNIQUE SUPER STAR Audrey Monnard Nanc Les St.Amands (FRA) 
485 SWEET COOSALINA Maike Schauch Solingen (GER) 
569 ZIPPOS HOT MELODY Willem Schollaardt SB Ede (NED) 
570 COOLEST ASSET YET Olivier Fröhlich Bad Arolsen (GER) 

Nennungen: 7 

 
Q-1058  1-4   BROODMARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

46 BONNIES GOOD ASSET Saskia Puls Glinde (GER) 
94 CL SAILIN SKIP Gisela Löwer Heinsberg (GER) 
286 MARLANA STAR GLOW Claudia Bingel Hofheim (GER) 
466 SOCIAL SHINER Birgitta Breuer-Kreischer Aachen (GER) 

Nennungen: 4 

 
Q-1750  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

13 UNDENIABLY GREY GINA Heidi Wolber Sassenburg (GER) 
407 SCOTCH BAR MAGIC Helga Hommel Nahe (GER) 
424 SHESA JOE REED BABE Janine Liszy Heddesheim (GER) 
542 WHENYOURHOTYOURHOT Alexandra Jagfeld Uedem-Keppeln (GER) 
543 KAYS ASSET Carola Vey Bremen (GER) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-1074  1-4   YEARLING GELDINGS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

141 DR WATSON Björn Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 
198 HL SPECIALS MOONBOY Hubertus Lüring Nordkirchen (GER) 

Nennungen: 2 

 
Q-1075  1-4   TWO YEAR OLD GELDINGS OPEN 



Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

55 BURNIN THE RAIL Peter Heer Lennestadt (GER) 
73 CHECK ME OUTTENDERLY Christel Poels Herentals (BEL) 
211 IMACHOCOLATELEAGUER Sylvia Jäckle Marl (GER) 
243 JUST ZIP THE PARTY Sarah de Weerd RS Wierden (NED) 
312 MR GOOD ZIPPOLEAGUER Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-1076  1-4   THREE YEAR OLD GELDINGS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

121 DELUXE ALLNITE LONG Anna Limmer Buttenheim (GER) 
208 HOT TEC NIC Beate Kehrhahn Sierscheid (GER) 
359 POWERS WILD THING Sarah Posthoff Obernburg 
370 RADICAL MR HOTSHOT Peer Kraack Limburg-Dietz (GER) 
559 ZIPN FOR COMPLIMENTS Manuela Voigtländer Sprockhövel (GER) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-1077  1-4   AGED GELDINGS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

74 BH GOLDEN ENTERPRISE Alexandra Witt Enkirch 
106 COOKIES CANDY KING Roger Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
228 INVITATIONS OLD GOLD Barbara Ceusters Essen (BEL) 
270 LOPING N THE SHADOWS Melanie-Christine Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
336 ONE AGAIN JETSETTER Alexandra Brausch Bechingen (GER) 
417 CHARMEUR POCO BLUE Christelle Bazin Liberchies (BEL) 
455 SMARTSEDVEC Philipp Dammann Kirchberg (GER) 
493 TALK ABOUT THIS CHIP Andrea Schmid Schw.Gmünd (GER) 
531 UNIQUE HINT Marie-Paule Majerus Consfhun (LUX) 

Nennungen: 9 

 
Q-1770  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS OPEN 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

197 HI TECH RAZZMATAZZ Catharina Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
390 RODDERS HOT JAZZ Ralf Hoffeld Merzig (GER) 
434 SIERRA TEE CEC Peer Kraack Limburg-Dietz (GER) 
529 THE PRINZIPLE RODDER Marie D’Hondt Gembloux (BEL) 
551 WITH TECHNIQUE GLOW Jeannine Haltiner Ebnat Kappel (SUI) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-1090  1-4   GET OF SIRE 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

330 NO CHIP SHERLOCK Björn Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 

Nennungen: 1 

 
Q-1092  1-4   PRODUCE OF DAM 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

94 CL SAILIN SKIP Gisela Löwer Heinsberg (GER) 
285 MARLANA SPECIAL GLOW Horst Müller Hofbieber (GER) 
410 SCOTCH BAR VENTURE Horst Müller Hofbieber (GER) 

Nennungen: 3 

 
Q-2036  1-4   STALLIONS (2 & UNDER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

14 A PERFECT NITE Linda Dederichs Nettersheim (GER) 
58 BV SHERLOCK HOLMES Bettina Kulle Losheim (GER) 
231 INVITATION TO JAZZ Julia Scharf Berlin (GER) 
309 MR COOL CHOCOLATE Mandy Johanns Duvinage Udange (BEL) 
348 PEPSWORKINGCLASSHERO Gabriela Rödig Lorsch (GER) 



379 READY FOR HOTROD Heinrich Wagner Weil der Stadt (GER) 
399 RUSTY ROSES Ralf Martini  
406 SCOTCH BAR ADVENTURE Antonia Kurzrock Wehretal (GER) 
408 SCOTCH BAR OBSESSION Horst Müller Hofbieber (GER) 
419 CHOCO POPS Carine Monnard Nanc Les St.Amands (FRA) 
556 XP MISTER RIGHT Mike Schuppener Bad Laasphe (GER) 

Nennungen: 11 

 
Q-2037  1-4   STALLIONS (3 & OVER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

8 AINT IT THE BLUES Gesa Meier-Bidmon Sparwiesen (GER) 
61 CAMETWOCONQUER Claus Schwald Much (GER) 
168 GETTIN JIGGY Alexandra Beermann Gummersbach (GER) 
261 LEAGUERS TEMPTATION Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 
341 ONLY INVITATIONAL Monika von-der-Osten-Sacken Bad Münstereifel (GER) 
388 RICHLY DESIGNED Birgit Udsen Fredensborg (DEN) 

Nennungen: 6 

 
Q-2730  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER STALLIONS AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

363 PULSION PRECISION Stefanie Bubenzer Gevelsberg (GER) 

Nennungen: 1 

 
Q-2051  1-4   MARES (2 & UNDER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

34 BIG TIME TO SHINE Birgitta Breuer-Kreischer Aachen (GER) 
138 DRESSED BY LEAGUERS (P) Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 
152 FLYIN STEP Dr.Andre Haase Monschau (GER) 
206 HOT RODDEN Sylvia Cremer Merzenich (GER) 
321 NICE DREAM Ruth Trumbach-Stalter Eggermühlen (GER) 
328 NITE IN PERFECTION Linda Dederichs Nettersheim (GER) 
338 ONE HOT MARLANA Horst Müller Hofbieber (GER) 
377 RASCALS SATIN ASSET Merrit Prguda Grethem (GER) 
437 SKIP PINE PILOT Hermann Schuran Jülich (GER) 
509 THE GREAT REVOLUTION Oliver Sturm Velbert (GER) 

Nennungen: 10 

 
Q-2052  1-4   MARES (3 & OVER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

26 A WESTERN MELODY Marina Heidinger Straubing (GER) 
85 CHIPS LUXURY LUCY Evelyne Berndt Simmerath (GER) 
200 HL SPECIALS SURPRISE Nicole Schlenkert Lüdinghausen (GER) 
428 TECHNIQUE SUPER STAR Audrey Monnard Nanc Les St.Amands (FRA) 
441 SL TITANIALENA Günter Schmidt Wernau (GER) 
485 SWEET COOSALINA Maike Schauch Solingen (GER) 
557 ZANS PROVOCATION Margit Nicoll RM St.Philipsland (NED) 
569 ZIPPOS HOT MELODY Mariska Rozeboom NV Voorthuizen (NED) 
570 COOLEST ASSET YET Stefan Liese Bad Arolsen (GER) 

Nennungen: 9 

 
Q-2750  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

4 ADDICTEDTODANCE Johanna Jablonowski Stockdorf (GER) 
13 UNDENIABLY GREY GINA Heidi Wolber Sassenburg (GER) 
70 CEE TARIS SUNSHINE Silke Woitaschek Remshalden (GER) 
96 CL SKIP SIERRAQUITA Nadine Knöchelmann Seeburg (GER) 
116 DARK N RADICAL Sylvia Cremer Merzenich (GER) 
295 MISS OKIE CARLA Nadja Kladek Heppenheim (GER) 
345 PAGE N MACHINE Cristina Cozzo Castello D'Annone (ITA) 



542 WHENYOURHOTYOURHOT Maike Schauch Solingen (GER) 
543 KAYS ASSET Carola Vey Bremen (GER) 

Nennungen: 9 

 
Q-2071  1-4   GELDINGS (2 & UNDER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

55 BURNIN THE RAIL Klaus Wichtmann Finnentrop (GER) 
73 CHECK ME OUTTENDERLY Kristina Orts  
312 MR GOOD ZIPPOLEAGUER Desmond Breukers Bree (BEL) 
489 TADS SPECIAL RODDER Andrea Lutterbüse Erwitte (GER) 

Nennungen: 4 

 
Q-2072  1-4   GELDINGS (3 & OVER) AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

74 BH GOLDEN ENTERPRISE Alexandra Witt Enkirch 
106 COOKIES CANDY KING Roger Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
112 CR AWARD Sandra Diedrichsen Bramsche (GER) 
208 HOT TEC NIC Beate Kehrhahn Sierscheid (GER) 
228 INVITATIONS OLD GOLD Virginie Lemort Metzervisse (FRA) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Melanie-Christine Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
336 ONE AGAIN JETSETTER Alexandra Brausch Bechingen (GER) 
417 CHARMEUR POCO BLUE Christelle Bazin Liberchies (BEL) 
455 SMARTSEDVEC Philipp Dammann Kirchberg (GER) 

Nennungen: 9 

 
Q-2770  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

193 HINTS HONEY DO Michaela Kroworsch Hannover (GER) 
197 HI TECH RAZZMATAZZ Catharina Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
503 TECHNIQUES HOT NEWS Marleen Coppens XA Uden (NED) 
515 TJ FRECKLES Janine Klopstein Langwedel (GER) 
529 THE PRINZIPLE RODDER Marie D’Hondt Gembloux (BEL) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-2120  1-4   SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

4 ADDICTEDTODANCE Johanna Jablonowski Stockdorf (GER) 
13 UNDENIABLY GREY GINA Heidi Wolber Sassenburg (GER) 
26 A WESTERN MELODY Marina Heidinger Straubing (GER) 
46 BONNIES GOOD ASSET Saskia Puls Glinde (GER) 
70 CEE TARIS SUNSHINE Silke Woitaschek Remshalden (GER) 
96 CL SKIP SIERRAQUITA Nadine Knöchelmann Seeburg (GER) 
106 COOKIES CANDY KING Roger Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
116 DARK N RADICAL Sylvia Cremer Merzenich (GER) 
168 GETTIN JIGGY Alexandra Beermann Gummersbach (GER) 
183 GW BOSTONS DESTENE Maria Gandloese Koege (DEN) 
197 HI TECH RAZZMATAZZ Catharina Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
295 MISS OKIE CARLA Nadja Kladek Heppenheim (GER) 
299 MISS POWER STAR Inga-Maria Gräf Elsenfeld (GER) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Melanie-Christine Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
324 NICS PEPPER CODY Christina Heider Jever (GER) 
336 ONE AGAIN JETSETTER Alexandra Brausch Bechingen (GER) 
344 OUR STORMY GIRL Stefanie Bubenzer Gevelsberg (GER) 
345 PAGE N MACHINE Cristina Cozzo Castello D'Annone (ITA) 
401 SAM LEAGUER Dr. Anne Posthoff Obernburg (GER) 
422 SHADES OF FURY Stefanie Becker Oelde (GER) 
435 SIMPLY HOBBY Linda Dederichs Nettersheim (GER) 
455 SMARTSEDVEC Philipp Dammann Kirchberg (GER) 
485 SWEET COOSALINA Maike Schauch Solingen (GER) 
515 TJ FRECKLES Janine Klopstein Langwedel (GER) 



Nennungen: 24 

 
Q-3120-1   SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER NOVICE AMATEUR 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

13 UNDENIABLY GREY GINA Heidi Wolber Sassenburg (GER) 
26 A WESTERN MELODY Marina Heidinger Straubing (GER) 
37 BLACKS REVOLUTION Marja Kriboo Harsin (BEL) 
46 BONNIES GOOD ASSET Saskia Puls Glinde (GER) 
88 CHIPS SUNNY SUE Andrea Hamm Swisttal (GER) 
96 CL SKIP SIERRAQUITA Nadine Knöchelmann Seeburg (GER) 
106 COOKIES CANDY KING Roger Snäll Trollhättan (SWE) 
166 GENTLE INVITATION Sophie Schonauer Bonn (GER) 
232 JACS HOLY GOLD Gabriela Rödig Lorsch (GER) 
295 MISS OKIE CARLA Ingrid Huttner (GER) 
299 MISS POWER STAR Inga-Maria Gräf Elsenfeld (GER) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Melanie-Christine Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
318 MY SHINING STARLET Sabrina Leithäusl Eggolsheim (GER) 
324 NICS PEPPER CODY Christina Heider Jever (GER) 
336 ONE AGAIN JETSETTER Alexandra Brausch Bechingen (GER) 
401 SAM LEAGUER Dr. Anne Posthoff Obernburg (GER) 

Nennungen: 16 

 
Q-4051  1-4   MARES (2 & UNDER) YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

104 COLONELS DUN STAR Jacqueline Seger Grevenbroich (GER) 
152 FLYIN STEP Deborah Haase Monschau (GER) 
237 JRS IMA COOL KATHIE Charlene Hundhausen Hamm/Sieg (GER) 
255 LADY OF REVOLUTION Tizia Kleine Emkendorf (GER) 
480 SUDDENLYITSALLGOOD Miriam Börner Cremlingen (GER) 

Nennungen: 5 

 
Q-4052  1-4   MARES (3 & OVER) YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

105 COLONELS THREE BARS Sanne Verbruggen Overpelt (BEL) 
266 LITTLE PEPPY OLENA Laura Spielmann Wedelheine (GER) 
286 MARLANA STAR GLOW Emiely Bingel Hofheim (GER) 
396 ROYAL GRACE BY HINT Deborah Haase Monschau (GER) 
511 THE PERFECT ASSET Silvia Schmid Gräfenberg (GER) 
550 WITH SILVER AND GOLD Ann-Kathrin Haupert Schmelz (GER) 
569 ZIPPOS HOT MELODY Yessie Van der Zwan NV Voorthuizen (NED) 

Nennungen: 7 

 
Q-4750-1   PERFORMANCE HALTER MARES YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

161 FROSTYS LAST TREASUR Christina Hirsch Vettweiß (GER) 
282 MANY HOT ASSETS Daniela Wagner-Winter Münchsmünster (GER) 
411 SCOTCH HOT CHOCOLATE Miriam Börner Cremlingen (GER) 

Nennungen: 3 

 
Q-4071  1-4   GELDINGS (2 & UNDER) YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

288 MEET MR BOB Gladys Staes Herselt (BEL) 

Nennungen: 1 

 
Q-4072  1-4   GELDINGS (3 & OVER) YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

20 ARC PEPPY DOC Leonie Fischer Kleinmachnow (GER) 
93 CL ENTERPRISE SKIP Jan Christian Laves Wenden (GER) 



100 CL SPECIAL ECHO Wolfgang Ben Laves Wenden (GER) 
242 JUST CALL ME DELUXE Anna Lena Dost Bönen (GER) 
270 LOPING N THE SHADOWS Valerie-Elisabeth Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
505 TECHNIQUES HOT TROT Sophia Raschat Taufkirchen (GER) 

Nennungen: 6 

 
Q-4770  1-4   PERFORMANCE HALTER GELDINGS YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

212 IMA COOL BOY Leonie Behrens Fintel (GER) 
279 MAKE ME HOT Jessica Vangenechten Geel (BEL) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Jessica-Dorothea Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
361 PROFITABLEINVESTMENT Sophia Raschat Taufkirchen (GER) 

Nennungen: 4 

 
Q-4120  1-4   SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

93 CL ENTERPRISE SKIP Jan Christian Laves Wenden (GER) 
105 COLONELS THREE BARS Sanne Verbruggen Overpelt (BEL) 
161 FROSTYS LAST TREASUR Christina Hirsch Vettweiß (GER) 
167 GENUINE COUNTRY KID Sibel Savas Koege (DEN) 
207 HOTRODDIN RED TAD Martine De Jong EE Loenen (NED) 
212 IMA COOL BOY Leonie Behrens Fintel (GER) 
255 LADY OF REVOLUTION Tizia Kleine Emkendorf (GER) 
266 LITTLE PEPPY OLENA Laura Spielmann Wedelheine (GER) 
270 LOPING N THE SHADOWS Valerie-Elisabeth Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
276 LYNX KITTY CAT Kim Dammann Bad Sassendorf (GER) 
279 MAKE ME HOT Jessica Vangenechten Geel (BEL) 
282 MANY HOT ASSETS Daniela Wagner-Winter Münchsmünster (GER) 
288 MEET MR BOB Gladys Staes Herselt (BEL) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Jessica-Dorothea Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
361 PROFITABLEINVESTMENT Sophia Raschat Taufkirchen (GER) 
367 RADICAL BELLA DONNA Dagmar Lambrechts Herentals (BEL) 
368 RADICAL D RODMAN Maike Bohlen Berg.Gladbach (GER) 
396 ROYAL GRACE BY HINT Deborah Haase Monschau (GER) 
411 SCOTCH HOT CHOCOLATE Miriam Börner Cremlingen (GER) 
471 SPANISH TOP GUN Pia Lipps Schwerte (GER) 
550 WITH SILVER AND GOLD Ann-Kathrin Haupert Schmelz (GER) 

Nennungen: 21 

 
Q-5120-1   SHOWMANSHIP AT HALTER NOVICE YOUTH 

Nr Pferd Vorsteller Ort (Nation)  

93 CL ENTERPRISE SKIP Jan Christian Laves Wenden (GER) 
104 COLONELS DUN STAR Jacqueline Seger Grevenbroich (GER) 
110 CORONELA GINA Fabienne Schadt Geretsried (GER) 
129 DOC LAPTOP Lea Henzgen Binningen (GER) 
207 HOTRODDIN RED TAD Martine De Jong EE Loenen (NED) 
259 LASSYS LARKY BOY Hedda Häusser Bad Oldesloe (GER) 
270 LOPING N THE SHADOWS Valerie-Elisabeth Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
276 LYNX KITTY CAT Kim Dammann Bad Sassendorf (GER) 
286 MARLANA STAR GLOW Emiely Bingel Hofheim (GER) 
288 MEET MR BOB Gladys Staes Herselt (BEL) 
300 MITO BRIO STAR Els Klaassen NC Renkum (NED) 
303 MOMENTS OF GLORY Jessica-Dorothea Bartholatus Hamburg (GER) 
368 RADICAL D RODMAN Maike Bohlen Berg.Gladbach (GER) 
471 SPANISH TOP GUN Pia Lipps Schwerte (GER) 
480 SUDDENLYITSALLGOOD Miriam Börner Cremlingen (GER) 
550 WITH SILVER AND GOLD Ann-Kathrin Haupert Schmelz (GER) 
566 ZIPPO JESSIE JAC Janina Scherf Waldrach (GER) 
569 ZIPPOS HOT MELODY Yessie Van der Zwan NV Voorthuizen (NED) 

Nennungen: 18 


